Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

12-06-2006



U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMUNICATION OF STREET RUS U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

		acon ic and	Tradomain OI
T	OF	FICE OF	SHEETIN RE

20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	
~Y 700 (E.) -4 (10 (2) [U	O

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ivan I. Georgiev	Name: Sanbolic, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 304 Pleasant Street
Execution Date(s) 11/10/2006	2nd Floor
Assignment Merger	Zilu Flooi
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Watertown
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 02472
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
11/114,905 Additional numbers :	attached? Tyes Vo
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers at the state of the state	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers at the state of the state	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Additional numbers at the state of the state	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers at the state of the state	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers at the state of the state	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers at the state of the state	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry W. Chapin, Esq. Internal Address: Chapin Intellectual Property Law, LLC. Street Address: Westborough Office Park	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry W. Chapin, Esq. Internal Address: Chapin Intellectual Property Law, LLC. Street Address: Westborough Office Park 1700 West Park Drive	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry W. Chapin, Esq. Internal Address: Chapin Intellectual Property Law, LLC. Street Address: Westborough Office Park 1700 West Park Drive City: Westborough	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry W. Chapin, Esq. Internal Address: Chapin Intellectual Property Law, LLC. Street Address: Westborough Office Park 1700 West Park Drive City: Westborough State: MA Zip: 01581	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry W. Chapin, Esq. Internal Address: Chapin Intellectual Property Law, LLC. Street Address: Westborough Office Park 1700 West Park Drive City: Westborough State: MA Zip: 01581 Phone Number: 508 616 9660	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry W. Chapin, Esq. Internal Address: Chapin Intellectual Property Law, LLC. Street Address: Westborough Office Park 1700 West Park Drive City: Westborough State: MA Zip: 01581 Phone Number: 508 616 9660 Fax Number: 508 616 9661 Email Address: 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry W. Chapin, Esq. Internal Address: Chapin Intellectual Property Law, LLC. Street Address: Westborough Office Park 1700 West Park Drive City: Westborough State: MA Zip: 01581 Phone Number: 508 616 9660 Fax Number: 508 616 9661 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No.: <u>SNB04-02</u>

Sole

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ivan I. Georgiev, have invented a certain improvement in METHODS AND APPARATUS FACILITATING ACCESS TO SHARED STORAGE AMONG MULTIPLE COMPUTERS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[X]	was filed on <u>April 26, 2005</u> as Application No. <u>11/114,905</u> ;
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent Noon

WHEREAS, Sanbolic, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a usual place of business at 304 Pleasant Street, 2nd Floor, Watertown, MA 02472, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with me;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein:

> PATENT REEL: 018636 FRAME: 0490

Attorney Docket No.: SNB04-02

- 2 -

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the date set forth below.

	Inv	ventor: Ivan f.Ge	orgiev
Witness:	(Signature) (Signature) (Print Name) (Address)	witness:	(Signature) Vera Valxova (Print Name) (Address)

PATENT REEL: 018636 FRAME: 0491

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: SNB04-02

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): Ivan I. Georgiev

Serial No.: 11/114,905

METHODS AND APPARATUS FACILITATING ACCESS TO SHARED

STORAGE AMONG MULTIPLE COMPUTERS

Filing Date: April 26, 2005 Examiner: Unassigned

Art Unit: 2161 Conf. No.: 1215

For:

Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. §1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: **MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES**, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on:

Date: December 1, 2006 By: Theresa E. Johnson

(Typed or printed name of person mailing Document, whose signature appears below)

Signature:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

TRANSMITTAL

Sir:

Enclosed is/are:

- [x] Transmittal Letter including fee calculations (this form, 2 pages, in duplicate), Total Pages: 4;
- [x] Assignment Papers (Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet 1 page, Copy of Assignment Document 2 pages), Total Pages: 3;
- [x] Return Receipt Pre-paid Postcard (in duplicate), Total Postcards: 2;
- [x] Authorization to Charge Deposit Account No. 50-3735, if Required;
- [x] Check in the amount of: \$40.00, to cover Assignment Recordation fees.

PATENT REEL: 018636 FRAME: 0492 U.S. Serial No.: 11/114,905 Attorney Docket No.: SNB04-02

-2-

If the enclosed fee is insufficient or if there is an overpayment of the enclosed fees, the balance and/or credit may be charged and/or credited to the account of the undersigned, Deposit Account No. <u>50-3735</u>.

If the enclosed papers or fees are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned collect at (508) 616-9660, in Westborough, Massachusetts.

Respectfully submitted,

Paul'P. Kriz, Esq.

Attorney for Applicants Registration No.: 45,752

Chapin Intellectual Property Law, LLC

Westborough Office Park 1700 West Park Drive

Westborough, Massachusetts 01581

Telephone: (508) 616-9660 Facsimile: (508) 616-9661

Attorney Docket No.: SNB04-02

Dated: December 1, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018636 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 12/04/2006